IPOC Connector Panel

Product Descrption

Applications

Caorning Cable Systems’ IPOC Connector and Splics Pan-
als provides a single housing for convaniant pigtail splicing
of singla-mode and multimede fiber. The IPOC panal is
idaal for all types of network designs including stand akone
and basic installations.

Description

Corning Cable Systems |POC Pansls include the benefits
of a connecter pansl and a splica pansl This costeffective
dasign provides a fibsr denss solulion that sawvas valuabls
rack space. Coming Cable Systems recommends the uss
of the IPOC panel fully loadsd with piglails to save valuable
installation time and to assure factory testad quality. The
IPOC Pansl is a rack mountad solution that can be used in
premise applications in the main cress-connact, or ntarms-
diate cress-connect kaations. The IPOC Fanel can be or-
dered for fiber counts of 12 or 24 for all conneciors. The
IPOG Panel 1s also avallable with 48 fibers for SC Duplex,
LE Duplex and MT-RJ) connectors.

Features

B |dsal for fikar optic pigtad sphcing

B Allows easy Bocess o splice ares, through slide out
dreewar

B Routing guides supplied for sasy installation

B Avallable with 62.5 prin, S0 pm, O853 and slngle-rmode
Coming fikers

B 12, 24 and 48 fiber capacity

B Hinged apening for splice fray to allow easy sccess of
sacond tray

B Egch splice tray accepts 24 crimp or heai-shrink splice
protectons

B 4 raar cable entrias (optional for 2 x M20 and 2 x M25
glands)

B Interchangeable brackets for installaten in 19° and ETSI
Racks

Corning
Cable Systems

1P Panel
Content
1. Patchpanal, including adapter, pigtaids and splica trays
2. Slde flanges 19° FETSI
3. Screws and cage nut
4. Cable management clips
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Specifications

Dimensions

Typa Haight {rmm} Width {mm Dapth {mm} Shipping 'Weight
fully loadad (kg)

IPOC Canneclor Panel 45 (1L 4E3 [197] 210 2.8

Ordering Information
Use the following opfions o consiruct the part numier

woc-cp J0-00- 00 - 000
1]

B Saloct fiber count

06 = & fibars
08 = 8fibars
12 = 12 fibars
24 = 24 fibars
32 =32 fikars (for LS, SC Duplex and MT-RJ)
48 = 48 fibers (for LS, S5C Duplex and MT-RJ)

B Salact adaptars

Singlemode E9

18 = 5T, threaded, compasite housing, caramic insart
M = FC, metal housing, ceramic inserl

04 = LG duplex, cormposite housing, ceramic ingsen
T2 = 30 duplex, compasile housing, ceramic ingeart
BC = SCAPC simplex, comp. housing, caramic insen
08 = SCAPC duplex, comg. housing, ceramic insen
F1 = EZPENAPC , composiia hausing, ceramic insen
P2 = E2000 , composila housing, ceramic insen

ET = MT-RJ, composile housing

Multimode S50

03 = LT duplex, camposile housing, ceramic inser

P4 = BC simplex, composile housing, metal inser

37 = 3C duplex, compasile housing, caramic insart

F5 = 5C duphex, composila housing, metal inser

G1 = MT-RJ, eomposite housing

25 = 8T, hreaded, compasite houging, comgesite insen
15 = 5T, hreaded, composile housing, ceramis insart

Multimode G50, OM3

E4 = LT duplex, composile housing, ceramic inser
ET = 5C duphex, cormposila housing, ceramic inser
E1 = MT-RJ, eomposite housing

Multimode GE2.5

05 = LT duplex, composile housing, ceramic inser

57 = 5C duphex, cormposila housing, ceramic inser

B1 = 5C duphex, composila housing, composile insart
BE = MT-RJ, eomposite housing

25 = 5T, hreaded composila hausing, composila insart
15 = 5T, hreaded, composile housing, caramis insart

. Select pigtail code

Singlermade plgtalls
61 = STIJPC

58 = SCIUPC

G5 = SCIAPGC

02 = LGUPG

54 = FC

18 = E2000/&FC

20 = Ez2000

At = MT-RJ (with pin=)

Multimode pigtails
03 = LC rmultimaode
18 = SC mulirmods
50 = 8T multimods
86 = MT-RJ rmultimaode (with pins)

4
R = Singlemada EQMN25 um
K = G62.5M125 pm (OM1)
C = GEOMZS prn (OM2)
3 = GEOM2S prm (OBAS)

H Selec splice tray oplian

21 = MFT for heat-shrink splce
wilhaul profe:ctars
8% = MFT for heat-shrink splce
with protectors
83 = MFT for crifmp
without proteciors
24 = MFT for cAmp
with protechors
S = Mo splice tray

H Salact hausing colar aplion

{blank) = Light grey
BK = Black
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Examples

Ordar M Pos. Typa Desariplion FPiacas

IPOC-CPE4-18-B1R-22 1 IPE, 24 BT

Connecior panal with 24 5T ceramic inseart adaplers,
24 5T piglails, MFT splice trays for heat shrink and
24 heal shrink prefeclons

IPOC-CP4B-TR-E8R-G2 2 IPOC, 48 SC-Duplex

Connector panal with 24 5C Duplex ceramic iInsert
adapters, 48 50 pigtails, MFT aplice traye for
haat shrink and 44 heat shrink prefectors

IPOC-CP4E-04-D2R-82 3 PO, 48 LC-Duplax

Connecior panal with 24 LC Duplax ceramic insarl
adapiers, 48 LT piglails, MET splice frays for
haat shrink and 48 heal shrink profectiors

IPOC-ZP24-11-54R-52 4 IPCE, 24 FC Connecior panel with 24 FC ceramic Insert sdaptars,
24 FC piglails, MFT splice trays for heat shrink and
24 heat ehrink protectors
IPOC-CP24-P2-20R-52 & PG, 24 B30 Connecior panal with 24 E2000 ceramic insert adaptars,

24 E2000 pigtails, MFT splce trays for heat shrink and
24 heat shrink proteciors

IPOC-CPE4-P1-19R-32 & IR0, 24 E2DDD AT

Connecior panal with 24 E20DD APL ceramic insert

adapiers, 24 E2000 APC pigtails, MET splice trays for
haat shrink and 24 heat shrink protectors

Accessories

LAXLSW-00000-CO16 T M2E Cable Entry Gland 10
LAXLEW-0DD0D-CH ¥ i WZ0 Cabla Entry Gland in
S48000-Ad-040 4 MFT Heat-Shrink Splice Tray  for max 24 Heat-shrink Splice Protactor 10
SAaEad-Ad-n41 10 MFT Crirmp Splice Tray for maw. 24 Crimp Splice Protector 10
C48197-K11-CE hh| MFT EBplice Tray Cover 1
CEP-1 12 Crmp Splice Protechor length: 22 mm 160
BA5orih- A ] G- 13 Heal-Shrink Splice Proleciaors  length: B0 mm 100
S46008-A14-A50 14 Heat-Shrink Splics Protectar  length: 45 mim 100




